

## DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection

HC 2 South, 280 State Drive

Waterbury, VT 05671-2060

<a href="http://www.dail.vermont.gov">http://www.dail.vermont.gov</a>

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480

Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343 Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

February 1, 2019

Ms. Rachel Sullivan, Manager Seminary Street Group Home C/o Csac, 109 Catamount Pk Middlebury, VT 05753

Dear Ms. Sullivan:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **December 27, 2018.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

mlaMCotaPN

Division	of Licensing and Pro		·		
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	***	0501	B. WING		12/27/2018
NAME OF	PRÖVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	
CERTINA	RY STREET GROUP I	C/O CSAC	, 109 CATA	MOUNT PK	
SEMINA	RT STREET GROUP	MIODLES	URY, YT 05	753	n - I
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	VTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUILL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION):	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT [EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY]	ULD BE COMPLETE
Ţ 001	Initial Comments		T 001		
is a	conducted an unan Community Reside	ensing and Protection nounced, onsite Therapeutic nce relicensure survey on illowing regulatory violations		A and I no from I do	1/28/19
T 038 .SS≂D	V.5.8.d.1.2.3.i.iii.ji	v. Resident Care and Services	T-038	Re: Medication Ma Follow up on the has been comple Medication tru	ius violation
	5.8 Medication Ma	nagement		has been comple	eted A
45		uires medication censed staff may administer the following conditions:		IN SURGINICA 19	" CAT-CLI
¥	assessment of the consistent with the	rse must conduct an resident's care needs other health care provider 's rs.		administration	Cover the
	responsibility for the medications to	rse must delegate the eadministration of specific for designated residents.	÷	nebulizer and Necessary Clear Maintenance	the 1mg to of the This trainm
				Will be provide Year, documen	ed each Hed in the
*	for medication adm appropriate	nated staff proper techniques inistration and providing		Staff trainmo public View in office.	the Staff
	intormation about relevant medication	out the resident's condition, is, and potential side effects;		*	
Nulsia	communication with resident's	process for routine n designated staff about the			
ABORATORY	censing and Protection ORECTOR'S OR PROVID	er/supplier representative's sign	JAYI Ibe	- '***	vita c
	Dr	1000011 110000	~ NAME	Server Cooper	ATTO INDITE
TATE FORM	y //	www.Hours	ranh.	South County	WUN 1/18/19
	/		Calap L	96TF11	If continuation wheet 1 of 8

STATE FORM

7038-T193 plans of correction accepted 1/30/19 ssherbrook, RN wich addendum.

D6TF11

Division	of Licensing and Pro	tection					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  0501		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:  B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED. 12/27/2018			
						NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER
			C, 109 CATAMOUNT PK BURY, VT 05753				
(X4) ID. PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		BE COMPLETE	
T 038	Continued From pa	ge 1	Т 038			9	
	well as changes in		A LI				
	need for any chang	resident's condition and the es in medications; and			<b>25</b> 0		
		d evaluating the designated n carrying out the nurse's					
		NT is not met as ëvidenced			<b>v</b> o	:	
	residence failed to requirements were of medication by ur	rview and record review, the ensure that all training met prior to the administration licensed direct care staff for 1 in the sample (Resident #1).			je:		
	physician orders to respiratory medical day, and was recei- unlicensed direct c documentation ava- staff had been edu-	review, Resident #1 had receive nebulizer (aerosol tion) treatment four times a ving this treatment by are staff. There was no illable to confirm unlicensed cated about the administration lication, or had been informed	المُعَالِّمُ يَعْلِمُ مُعَالِمُ مُعَالِمُ مُعَالِمُ مُعَالِمُ مُعَالِمُ مُعَالِمُ مُعَالِمٌ مُعَالِمُ مُعَالِم		•		
	about the necessar required for the equive treatment. The Se s/he was unable to or staff instructions	y cleaning and maintenance ipment used to deliver the rvice Coordinator confirmed provide evidence of education regarding equipment 0.PM on 12/27/2018.	The America Control for Laboratory of Control of Contro				
T 060 S\$=C	: . V.5:10.b.1.2.Lii.liji.liv . Services	.v.vi,vii.viii.i Resident Care and	T 060				
	A MOTE TO A TO A		i	- 1			

Division of Licensing and Protection

STATE FORM

I AND PLAN (IP CORRECTION I INCATTOR MILESCE). I			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0501	B. WING		12/27/2018
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	
SEMINA	RY STREET GROUP I		C, 109 CATA URY, VT 0	MOUNT PK 5753	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE PROJECTION OF THE APPRODERICAL PROVIDER OF THE APPRODERICAL PROVIDER OF THE APPRODE OF THE APPRODE OF THE APPRODE OF THE APPROD	D'BE COMPLETE
T:060	Continued From pa	ge 2	T 060		
	5.10 Records/Repo	orts		1 - • **	
	5.10.b The following and kept on file:	records shall be maintained			
	(1) A resident regis and discharges out	ster including all admissions to of the residence.			
	(2) A record for ea	ch resident which includes:			
	notification numbers telephone number of	's name, emergency s, the name, address and of presentative or, if there is			
	none, the next of kir	hiesetradas of it diets is		, eq	
.,	ii. The health c address and telepho	are provider 's name, one number		*	
	ili. Instructions	in case of resident's death;	18	•	
	iv. The resident summary, identificat successful life function	t s intake assessment ion of problems and areas of		* %	
	v. Data from o				
	progress notes, sup conclusions, afterca	re	•		
	plan and d appropriate medical information release form;	ischarge summary, information, and a resident		# # T	
· · .	S 8	dmission agreement		* *	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
	viii. A recent pl	notograph of the resident (but		8	
; ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::					

DIVISION	of Licensing and Pro	tection					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
0501		B. WING		12/27/2018			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
SEMINARY STREET GROUP HOME C/O CSAC			C, 109 CATA SURY, VT 05				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES, Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUILL SC )DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LO BE COMPLETE		
T 060	Continued From pa	ge.3	T 060				
	a resident may dectaken.  any such in the resident 's resident register the relicensure survand Service Coordinated all admiss the residence was residence residen	line to have his or her picture is refusal shall be documented ecord);  The resident's advance are completed, and a copy of a giving legal authority to the residence failed to documentation was kept le onsite for review by the findings include;  was requested at the time of the residence at the time of the residential instructor nator present on the morning med a document which ions to and discharges from not available.		Re Resident Care Aresident regist has been development admiss the group no medicence. This also includes a space to record and reason for this docullent i for viewing interpretation office and will maintained as move in or our	document vailable discharges or discharge s agailable he staff		
T 193 SS=C	X.10.2.a.b.c.d.e.f P	ėlis.	T 193	I THOYE IN OF OU	4.		
	may reside in the refollowing conditions 10.2.a The resider	by a resident or the residence, sidence providing the are met:  see shall ensure that the any officers of the any			And the second s		
a *	resident.	nce shall ensure that pet					
	ongrama mada a	The second secon			;		

Division	of Licensing and Pro	otection	(*)		1 Ordinal 1 1101 CD
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUA		(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
	<u> </u>	0501	B. WING	<del></del>	12/27/2018
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, OTTY, &	STATE, ZIP CODE	
		C/O CSAC	, 109 CATAI	MOUNT PK	
SEMINA	RY STREET GROUP I		URY, VT 05		
(XA) ID	/ K. C.	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	10	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION).	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	
iAo	4		י יואטי	DEFICIENCY	THE STATE OF THE S
T 193	Continued From pa	inë 4	T 193		·i
1 100	8 8		1 120		F
•		risk to residents, staff or			
	Visitors.	*			
	10.2.c. The resider	nce must have procedures to	1	* ×	
		e kept under control, fed			ļ. ·
	watered,			0 . 0 i	12120/10
		and kept clean and		Re: Pets	12/27/18
	well-groomed and t	that they are cleaned up after.			•8
	10.2 d. Pets must	be free from disease including		Staff located +1 Medical record therapy of her bedroom. The	he I
		m, hepatitis, leptos psoriasis,		Tay 10 wild 11	E CAL
	parvo,			Medical record	3 for
18		as, ticks, ear mites, and skin		therapy (	2at in
		t be current at all times with		h h diagon TV	IN MOLEDOOK
	rables and	vaccinations.		her begroom.	5100
	distemper	(BOOKIBBONA.		has been placed office and is avo	IN THE STUTT
	10.2 e Pet health	records shall be maintained by		office and is ave	esaule !
	the residence and i	made available to the public.		for Public View.	The
	40.2 f :The residen	and altra livering the second control of the			Ti C. CH PT
		nce shall maintain a separate ts and dogs other than the		consumer has	and the second
	kitchen or	is and dogs office than the		to continue pr	OBUIT
	resident di	ning areas.		to continue pr necessary car	e tor
	:			her cat. 100	vovide.
3	: : This REOLIDEME	NT is not met as evidenced		THE LUCE MONEY	boo atter
	by:	LLT 19 flor mer 42 chlocifeed	İ	all documente	WIN TO THE
	Based on staff inter	rview and documentation		1 a Vet Visit to	the State
:		ce failed to ensure that all	1	The resident	al Striff
		ere available for a pet residing	;		
8.00	in the home. Finding	igs include:	;	WHI a 2212+	WITH
·	The residence was	unable to provide evidence of		Drovidina doal	mentation
	recent pet health re	ecords and veterinary	:	1 (1) (-2) 1 (#. 1 ( ) () (	IPV IDIA
	documentation in o	rder to demonstrate a cat		Main term the	verbook
1,	residing in the resid	fence was free from disease		2	
5	vaccinations The	bies and distemper Residential Instructor and	ł		
	Poning Caretteete	NOSIGERIO I II SUUCIUI dilu	i	*	1 - 1

Jan. 18. 2019: 2:52PM Counseling Service of Addison Ct. No. 4131 P. 7

PRINTED: 01/07/2019
FORM APPROVED

PRINTED: 01/07/2019 FORM APPROVED

Division of Licensing and Protection  STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		0501	B. WING,		12/2	7/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS; CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								
ŞEMINA	RY STREET GROUP I		AC, 109 CATAL BURY, VT 05			in.		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE COMPLETE		
T 193-	Continued From pa	ige:5	T 193					
	12/27/2018 the pet	's records from annual nents were not available.	S - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -					
-								
· ·					4			
	g				*	9		
	1							
			a construction of the construction of					
			The state of the state of	* *				
		*	and the state of t					
				•				

Division of Licensing and Protection STATE FORM

Seminary Street Group Home

Plan of Correction addendum

Survey date: 12/27/2018

T 060

Addendum: The House Manager is responsible for maintaining the resident register.

The Service Coordinator is responsible for monitoring all corrective actions.

Per telephone call with K. Hobbs 1/30/2019 12:35 PM S Shubs notice PN